VILLAGE OF BUCHANAN RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

Introduced by: Seconded by: Dated:	
WHEREAS, the Village of Buchanar to work performed by a Village prop	n issued certain violations and a Stop Work Order with respect verty owner; and
WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of and	of the Village of Buchanan is desirous of settling the matter;
	derstanding outlining certain remedial work required of the nd is acceptable to the Village Board of Trustees;
NOW BE IT THEREFORE RESO Memorandum of Understanding whi	LVED, that the Mayor is hereby authorized to execute the ch is attached hereto.
Upon Roll Call Vote:	
Mayor Theresa Knickerbocker	
Trustee Richard Funchion	
Trustee Duane Jackson	
Trustee Cesare Pasquale	
Trustee Nicolas Zachary	
Vote: Resolution carried by a vote	of to
STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER)SS.:)
	k of the Village of Buchanan, do hereby certify that the above on adopted by the Village Board of the Village of Buchanan at 2018.
KEVI	N HAY, Village Administrator/Clerk